IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 21.0033X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-06-11

 Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for PCRX Series:
PCRX – 5kA – 3.0/0.5
  I     II     III
I – Model Series
PCRX – PCRX Decouplers
II – Momentary AC Current
3.7kA – Rated for 3.7kA
5kA – Rated for 5kA
10kA – Rated for 10kA
15kA – Rated for 15kA
III – Maximum DC Operating Voltage
3.0/0.5 – 3V in the negative direction, 0.5 in the positive direction
3.5/0.5 – 3.5V in the negative direction, 0.5 in the positive direction
4.5/0.5 – 4.5V in the negative direction, 0.5 in the positive direction
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Maximum AC Steady State Current Rating: 45 A r.m.s
AC Fault Current Ratings:
PCRX-3.7kA:
Maximum 50/60 Hz AC Fault
Current (A)
Number of Cycles
5,000 3
4,200 10
3,700 30
PCRX-5kA:
Maximum 50/60 Hz AC Fault
Current (A)
Number of Cycles
6,800 3
5,700 10
5,000 30
PCRX-10kA:
Maximum 50/60 Hz AC Fault
Current (A)
Number of Cycles
15,000 3
12,000 10
10,000 30
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 21.0033X
 Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 2
PCRX-15kA:
Maximum 50/60 Hz AC Fault
Current (A)
Number of Cycles
27,000 3
21,000 10
15,000 30
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
Populated for each model according to page 6 of drawing 100128.